COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT

REPORT TO:

REPORT SUBJECT:

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

GRANTS TO ORGANISATIONS — 16™ June

2021

REPORT AUTHOR: RHIAN HAYDEN

LEAD OFFICER/ CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES,

DEPARTMENT RESOURCES

ABERTILLERY

Abertillery Ward — Councillor J. Holt

Abertillery Bluebirds FC
Falcons Matrtial Arts
Adam Street Allotments
Abertillery Netball
Bishop Street Allotments
Old Tyleryan RFC

ogahwNE

Cwmtillery Ward — Councillor M. Day

1. Falcons Martial Arts

Llanhilleth Ward — Councillors J. Collins

1. Abertillery BG RFC
2. Zion Miners Chapel

Llanhilleth Ward — Councillors L. Parsons

1. Abertillery BG RFC
2. Zion Miners Chapel

Six Bells Ward — Councillor D. Hancock

£75
£75
£100
£75
£100
£100

£75

£50
£150

£50
£150



1. Cwmtillery Racing Pigeon Club £200
2. Six Bells Community Hall £300

Six Bells Ward — Councillor M. Holland

1. Abertillery Bluebirds FC £100

BRYNWAWR

Brynmawr Ward — Councillor J. Hill

1. Karabo Gwet £150

EBBW VALE

Badminton Ward — Councillor C. Meredith

1. Falcons Martial Arts £75

Ebbw Vale South Ward — Councillors J. Millard & K. Pritchard

1. Ebbw Vale Cricket Club £100
2. Toppers School Of Dance £200

NANTYGLO & BLAINA

Blaina Ward - Councillor L. Winnett

1. Retired Police Dogs of Gwent £500

Blaina Ward - Councillor J. Morgan

1. Blaina and District Cricket Club £200

TREDEGAR




Central & West Ward — Councillor M. Moore

1. Nantybwch and Waundeg Community Flat £200

CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES




