COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT

REPORT TO: <u>EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE</u>

REPORT SUBJECT: GRANTS TO ORGANISATIONS - 16th June

2021

REPORT AUTHOR: RHIAN HAYDEN

LEAD OFFICER/ CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES,

DEPARTMENT RESOURCES

ABERTILLERY

<u>Abertillery Ward – Councillor J. Holt</u>

1.	Abertillery Bluebirds FC	£75
2.	Falcons Martial Arts	£75
3.	Adam Street Allotments	£100
4.	Abertillery Netball	£75
5.	Bishop Street Allotments	£100
6.	Old Tyleryan RFC	£100

Cwmtillery Ward - Councillor M. Day

1. Falcons Martial Arts £75

<u>Llanhilleth Ward – Councillors J. Collins</u>

1.	Abertillery BG RFC	£50
2.	Zion Miners Chapel	£150

<u>Llanhilleth Ward – Councillors L. Parsons</u>

1.	Abertillery BG RFC	£50
2.	Zion Miners Chapel	£150

Six Bells Ward - Councillor D. Hancock

1. 2.	Cwmtillery Racing Pigeon Club Six Bells Community Hall	£200 £300		
Six Bells Ward – Councillor M. Holland				
1.	Abertillery Bluebirds FC	£100		
BRYNWAWR				
Brynmawr Ward - Councillor J. Hill				
1.	Karabo Gwet	£150		
EBB	W VALE			
Badminton Ward - Councillor C. Meredith				
1.	Falcons Martial Arts	£75		
Ebbw Vale South Ward – Councillors J. Millard & K. Pritchard				
1. 2.	Ebbw Vale Cricket Club Toppers School Of Dance	£100 £200		
NANTYGLO & BLAINA				
Blaina Ward - Councillor L. Winnett				
1.	Retired Police Dogs of Gwent	£500		
Blaina Ward - Councillor J. Morgan				
1.	Blaina and District Cricket Club	£200		

TREDEGAR

Central & West Ward - Councillor M. Moore

1. Nantybwch and Waundeg Community Flat

£200

CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES